## 504267245 03/10/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4313925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHARMACIA DELTEC INC.	07/12/1994

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIMS DELTEC, INC.
Street Address:	1265 GREY FOX ROAD
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55112

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5613945

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-349-5741

Email: mitchell@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES H. PATTERSON

Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4176.98US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE P. MITCHELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Valerie P. Mitchell/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=4176.98US02 Change of Name Pharmacia Deltec - Sims Deltec#page1.tif

PATENT 504267245 REEL: 041975 FRAME: 0064

UL-842

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
PHARMACIA DELTEC INC.

Pharmacia Deltec Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized under and by virtue of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Minnesota (the "Minnesota Business Corporation Act"), for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation, pursuant to Section 302A.139 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of the Corporation is Pharmacia Deltec Inc.

SECOND: That Article FIRST of this Corporation's Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

 $\underline{\textit{FIRST}}\colon$  The name of the corporation is SIMS Deltec, Inc.

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment to this Corporation's Articles of Incorporation has been adopted pursuant to Chapter 302A of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Amendment have been duly executed by the undersigned officer this \_\_\_\_\_ day of July, 1994.

PHARMACIA DELTEC INC.

y: L Name:

Name: Title:

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

JUL 1 2 1994

Jani Badawai Bana

045092

PATENT REEL: 041975 FRAME: 0065

**RECORDED: 03/10/2017**